



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3905/2024 & CRL. MA 37698/2024**
PARAS BANSAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Aggarwal, Mr. Kunal, Mr.
Jatin Kumar, Mr. Suresh Chand
Aggarwal, Ms. Bhavya Aggarwal and
Ms. Sanya, Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhy, ASC for
State with ASI Ashok Kumar PS
Nangloi, Delhi.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
16.12.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 30.01.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 16, 2024/rd