



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3905/2024 & CRL.M.A. 37698/2024 CRL.M.A. 2865/2025**
PARAS BANSALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Aggarwal, Mr. Kunal, Mr. Jatin Kumar, Mr. Suresh Chand Aggarwal, Ms. Bhavya Aggarwal and Ms. Sanya, Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for State with ASI Ashok Kumar PS Nangloi, Delhi

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
30.01.2025

- %
1. Learned ASC states that the Petitioner herein has not appeared before the concerned doctor at Sanjay Gandhi Hospital for his medical opinion. He states that notice in this regard was served on the Petitioner on 16.11.2024.
 2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner states that the Petitioner shall appear before the concerned doctor at Sanjay Gandhi Hospital on the date and time directed by I.O.
 3. The Petitioner is directed to appear before concerned doctor at Sanjay Gandhi Hospital along with I.O. on 01.02.2025 at 10:00 A.M.
 4. List on **26.03.2025.**

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
JANUARY 30, 2025/mt/sk