



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3905/2024**

PARAS BANSAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for
the State with SI Ajay and ASI
Ashok, PS Nangali.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **05.05.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CRL.M.A. 13822/2025 (for early hearing)

1. On account of heavy board of this court, coupled with the developments after last date, as informed by learned ASC, I find no reason to prepone the hearing. The application is dismissed.

2. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that application bearing no. CRL.M.A 2865/2025 was filed to place on record photographs, but inadvertently, photographs were not annexed with the application. The photographs be filed within one week and thereafter that application shall be taken up.

W.P.(CRL) 3905/2024

3. However, it is submitted by both sides that in last order, the date of hearing has been wrongly mentioned as 04.06.2025 while the correct date



was 10.07.2025.

4. Accordingly, matter need not be listed on 04.06.2025.
5. List on 10.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 5, 2025/DR

Click here to check corrigendum, if any