



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3905/2024, CRL.M.A. 37698/2024 & 2865/2025**
PARAS BANSALPetitioner
Through: Mr. Vineet Aggarwal, Mr. Kunal, Mr.
Jatin, Ms. Bhavya Aggarwal, Ms.
Sakshi, Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

10.10.2025

List on 29.01.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

OCTOBER 10, 2025/R